504753566 01/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4800294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504635818

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED	09/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERITON PHARMA LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 16 TRADE CITY, AVRO WAY	
Internal Address:	BROOKLANDS BUSINESS PARK	
City:	WEYBRIDGE SURREY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT130YF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D687545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)421-1451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apokalsky@pwbllp.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK, TOWNSEND & STOCKTON, LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74296US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN R. POKALSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann R. Pokalsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045750 FRAME: 0728

504753566



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 3305136

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SPECIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

VERITON PHARMA LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 29th September 2017



RECORDED: 11/09/2017



PATENT REEL: 045750 FRAME: 0729